
Failed Not Offered 

Lock 

MAYES PROPOSED AMENDMENT #1 

TIMEDATE PREPARED November 7,2005 

COMPANY: Duncan Rural Service Corporation AGENDA ITEM NO. U-6 

DOCKET NO. G-02528A-05-0687 OPEN MEETING DATE: November 8-9,2005 

Page 4, line 23: INSERT “alternate” before “PGA surcharge”. 

Page 4, line 17: INSERT NEW FINDING OF FACT 24: 

“The recommendations of the Staff and the Company likely would lead to rate shock, as 
the greatest increase in the surcharge would fall at the height of the winter heating season. 
Therefore, we find that the surcharge should be more even during all four seasons of the 
year, such that the per therm surcharge shall be $0.40 in December 2005 through March 
2006; $0.50 in April 2006; $0.80 in May 2006; $0.90 in June 2006 through October 
2006; $0.60 in November 2006.” 

Page 4, line 26: INSERT “alternate” before “purchased gas adjustor surcharge”. 

Page 4, line 27: DELETE the number “21” REPLACE with “24”. 

Make all conforming changes. 


